The Fishery College, pupils and apprentices by gender, classes and year
1999/2000 2000/2001 2001/2002 2002/2003 2003/2004 2004/2005 2005/2006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2008/2009 2009/2010 2010/2011 2011/2012

Male

SIF (1st. year)

HIF TOTAL

1st. HIF

2nd. HIF

Single courses

APPRENTICE
TOTAL

Fish processor
1st. year

Fish processor
2nd. year

Fish processor
3rd. year

Breeder 1st.
year

Breeder 2nd.
year

Breeder 3rd.
year

Trawl and net
1st. year

Trawl and net
2nd. year

Trawl and net
3rd. year

Agriculture 1st.

year

Agriculture
2nd. year

Agriculture
3rd. year

Female

SIF (1st. year)

HIF TOTAL

1st. HIF

2nd. HIF

Single courses

APPRENTICE
TOTAL

Fish processor
1st. year

Fish processor
2nd. year

Fish processor
3rd. year

Breeder 1st.
year

Breeder 2nd.
year

Breeder 3rd.
year

Trawl and net
1st. year

Trawl and net
2nd. year

Trawl and net
3rd. year

Agriculture 1st.

year
Agriculture

2nd. year
Agriculture

3rd. year

O = W Ul 0 ®

o b~ W Hh NN

O = U1 NN O

-

O NN

10

6
5
1

w U1 o v

10
14

w = Ul

N = U1 b OO

17

10

15

[ I Vo)

11
17
13

N = D

(62 IO, BNe)

-

20

12

10
13

N N 0 U

13
13

11
17
11

6

15

N = 00N

21
11
10

16
20

10
17

= 0 O

14
18
12



Total

16
25
13
12

18
25
12
13

20
26
14
12

22
32
18
14

24
41
20
21

24
35
21
14

SIF (1st. year) 15 9 12 15 19 17 16
HIF TOTAL 15 22 18 14 23 26 24
1st. HIF 9 13 6 10 13 11 13
2nd. HIF 6 9 12 4 10 15 11
Single courses 5 - 3 2 2 - 1
APPRENTICE 0 0 0 2 5 6 5
TOTAL

Fish processor 0 0 0 1 2 - -
1st. year

Fish processor 0 0 0 0 1 2 -
2nd. year

Fish processor 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
3rd. year

Breeder 1st. 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
year

Breeder 2nd. 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
year

Breeder 3rd. 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
year

Trawl and net 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1st. year

Trawl and net 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2nd. year

Trawl and net 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3rd. year

Agriculture 1st. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
year

Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2nd. year

Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3rd. year

HIF:Higher Fishery Education

Fish processor: Three years apprentice
Breeder: Three years apprentice

Trawl and net: Three years apprentice

classes
HIF TOTAL
Higher Fishery Education

classes
Fish processor 1st. year
Three years apprentices.1st. and 3rd year at school and 2nd. year in practical experience

year
2001/2002
Sept. 2001

Source:
The Fish College

Unit:
number

Matrix:
UMNFISK



