# The Fishery College, pupils and apprentices by gender, classes and year

•	1999/2000	2000/2001	2001/2002	2002/2003	2003/2004	2004/2005	2005/2006	2006/2007	2007/2008	2008/2009	2009/2010	2010/2011	2011/2012
Male													
SIF (1st. year)	8				10	2							
HIF TOTAL	8	12	. 7	' 6	14	17	7	5	12	13	17	21	17
1st. HIF	5				9	7		5					
2nd. HIF	3	5	5	1	5	10	7	-	5	7	6	10	8
Single courses	1		-		1	-		_				-	1
APPRENTICE TOTAL	0	0	0	1	3	4	3	3	3	2	-	-	-
Fish processor 1st. year	0	0	0	1	1	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-
Fish processor 2nd. year	0	0	0	0	1	1	-	-	1	-	-	-	-
Fish processor 3rd. year	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	-	-	1	-	-	-
Breeder 1st.	0	0	0	-	-	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-
Breeder 2nd. year	0	0	0	0	1	-	1	1	1	-	-	-	-
Breeder 3rd. year	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	-
Trawl and net 1st. year	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	-	-	-	-
Trawl and net 2nd. year	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	-	-	-
Trawl and net	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	-	-	-
3rd. year Agriculture 1st.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	-	-	-
year Agriculture	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	-	-
2nd. year Agriculture	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	-	-
3rd. year													
Female	7		_	_	0			-	10			1.0	1.4
SIF (1st. year) HIF TOTAL	7 7				9	15							
					9	9							
1st. HIF	4				4	4							
2nd. HIF	3					5							
Single courses  APPRENTICE	4		_		1 2		1		_		-		1
TOTAL						2	2	0	2	2	2	-	-
Fish processor 1st. year	0				1	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-
Fish processor 2nd. year	0	_				1		-	_	-	-	-	-
Fish processor 3rd. year	0					-	1	-	_	-	-	-	-
Breeder 1st. year	0	0	0	1	1	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-
Breeder 2nd. year	0	0	0	0	-	1	-	-	_	-	-	-	-
Breeder 3rd. year	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-
Trawl and net 1st. year	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	=	-	-	-	=
Trawl and net 2nd. year	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	-	-	-
Trawl and net 3rd. year	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	-	-	-
Agriculture 1st.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-	-	-	-
Agriculture 2nd. year	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-	-	-
Agriculture	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2	-	-
3rd. year													

Total													
SIF (1st. year)	15	9	12	15	19	17	16	16	18	20	22	24	24
HIF TOTAL	15	22	18	14	23	26	24	25	25	26	32	41	35
1st. HIF	9	13	6	10	13	11	13	13	12	14	18	20	21
2nd. HIF	6	9	12	4	10	15	11	12	13	12	14	21	14
Single courses	5	-	3	2	2	-	1	1	-	-	1	2	2
APPRENTICE TOTAL	0	0	0	2	5	6	5	3	5	4	2	-	-
Fish processor 1st. year	0	0	0	1	2	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-
Fish processor 2nd. year	0	0	0	0	1	2	-	-	1	-	-	-	-
Fish processor 3rd. year	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	-	-	1	-	-	-
Breeder 1st. year	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-
Breeder 2nd. year	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	-
Breeder 3rd. year	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	-	-	-	-	-
Trawl and net 1st. year	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	-	-	-	-
Trawl and net 2nd. year	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	-	-	-
Trawl and net 3rd. year	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	-	-	-
Agriculture 1st. year	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-	-	-	-
Agriculture 2nd. year	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-	-	-
Agriculture 3rd. vear	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2	-	-

HIF:Higher Fishery Education

Fish processor: Three years apprentice Breeder: Three years apprentice Trawl and net: Three years apprentice

## classes

### HIF TOTAL

Higher Fishery Education

#### classes

#### Fish processor 1st. year

Three years apprentices.1st. and 3rd year at school and 2nd. year in practical experience

### year

2001/2002

Sept. 2001

Source:

The Fish College

Unit:

number

Matrix:

UMNFISK